## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2948575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/03/2013	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STREAMBASE SYSTEMS, INC.	06/03/2013

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STROBELIGHT ACQUISITION CORP.	06/03/2013

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	TIBCO STREAMBASE INC.	
Street Address:	3303 HILLVIEW AVENUE	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60873006
Application Number:	11644189
Application Number:	11644217

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-646-8000

**Email:** patents\_ajt@wolfgreenfield.com **Correspondent Name:** WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1607.70000US00_01_02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EILEEN M. MACKENZIE
SIGNATURE:	/Eileen M. MacKenzie/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2014
	PAIENI

502901978 REEL: 033363 FRAME: 0950

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Strobelight Certificate of Merger (With SB US) 2013-06-03#page1.tif source=Strobelight Certificate of Merger (With SB US) 2013-06-03#page2.tif source=Strobelight Certificate of Merger (With SB US) 2013-06-03#page3.tif source=Strobelight Certificate of Merger (With SB US) 2013-06-03#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033363 FRAME: 0951 Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"STROBELIGHT ACQUISITION CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "STREAMBASE SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TIBCO STREAMBASE INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 3:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

DATE: 06-03-13

AUTHENT\[CATION: 0477952

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**PATENT** REEL: 033363 FRAME: 0952

3673121

130729587

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:02 PM 06/03/2013 FILED 03:02 PM 06/03/2013 SRV 130729587 - 3673121 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### **MERGING**

# STROBELIGHT ACQUISITION CORP., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

#### WITH AND INTO

# STREAMBASE SYSTEMS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

StreamBase Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Each of the constituent corporations, Company and Strobelight Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Merger Sub"), is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated May 20, 2013 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among TIBCO Software Inc., a Delaware corporation, Merger Sub, Company, and certain other parties set forth therein, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Merger Sub with and into Company (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The Company is the surviving corporation in the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") and the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended to "TIBCO StreamBase Inc."

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

TIBCO StreamBase Inc. c/o TIBCO Software Inc. 3303 Hillview Ave. Palo Alto, California 94303

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective upon filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

PATENT REEL: 033363 FRAME: 0953 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of June 3, 2013.

STREAMBASE SYSTEMS, INC.

By: /s/ Mark Palmer

Mark Palmer

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 033363 FRAME: 0954

#### EXHIBIT A

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

#### TIBCO STREAMBASE INC.

- **FIRST**. The name of this corporation is TIBCO StreamBase Inc. (the "Corporation").
- **SECOND.** The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- **THIRD**. The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- **FOURTH.** The Corporation is authorized to issue one class of stock, which is designated "Common Stock." The total number of shares of Common Stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is One Thousand (1,000), par value One Tenth of One Cent (\$0.001) per share.
- **FIFTH.** In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the board of directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to adopt, amend or repeal the bylaws of the Corporation (the "Bylaws").
- **SIXTH**. Elections of directors of the Corporation need not be by written ballot unless the Bylaws shall so provide.

#### SEVENTH.

- (a) <u>Limitation of Director's Liability</u>. To the fullest extent not prohibited by the Delaware General Corporation Law as the same exists or as it may hereafter be amended, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director of the Corporation.
- (b) <u>Indemnification of Corporate Agents</u>. To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, the Corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of, and advancement of expenses to, directors, officers, employees, other agents of the Corporation and any other persons to which the Delaware General Corporation Law permits the Corporation to provide indemnification.
- (c) <u>Repeal or Modification</u>. Neither any amendment or repeal of this Article SEVENTH, nor the adoption of any provision of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article SEVENTH, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Article SEVENTH in respect of any matter occurring, or any action or proceeding accruing or arising or that, but for this Article SEVENTH, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision.

PATENT REEL: 033363 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 07/22/2014